8 and deleting the rest of the sentence. 

(c) G.S. 96-9(a)(5) is amended by deleting the entire subdivision and substituting 

the following: 

"Prior to January 1, 1978, the term 'wages' shall not include for the purposes of this section 

any remuneration in excess of four thousand two hundred dollars ($4,200) paid to any 

individual in a single calendar year by an employer with respect to employment. 

Prior to January 1, 1978, for purposes of this section, the term 'wages' shall not include any 

remuneration paid to any employee in this State in excess of four thousand two hundred dollars 

($4,200) paid to an individual by a single employer if the employer of that individual made 

contributions in another state or states upon the wages paid to such individual during the 

applicable calendar year, because of work performed in another state or states.